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End of Week 31 —Friday, April 18, 2014

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#32
Bible Verse:	 AJ Tilidetzke—John 11:25-26a
Catechism:  	 To Wives
			   Hannah Hardenbrook — Ephesians 5:22
			   Sarah May—1 Peter 3:5-6

Easter Break – starts with Good Friday on April 18 and continues 
through Sunday, April 27. Classes resume on Monday, April 28, 2014.  
A blessed Easter to all from the faculty and staff at Peace Lutheran 
Church and Academy!

Upcoming Holy Week Services: 

Maundy Thursday, April 17, 7:00 Service of Corporate Confession 
and Individual Absolution—The Stripping of the Altar

Good Friday Tenebrae, April 18, 9:00 a.m. (No Communion)
Good Friday Divine Services, April 18, 1:00 and 7:00
Holy Saturday Easter Vigil, April 19, 7:30, with reception of new members 
and confirmation of Academy eighth graders.
Easter Sunday, April 20, 7:45 and 10:30 Festival Divine Services

Upper Grade Field Trip – Monday, April 28, 2014, the 5th – 8th grade 
have a field trip to the Schauer Center in Hartford. The permission 
slips are attached to this Ac’cent and will need to be brought back on 
Monday, April 28, which is the day classes resume after Easter break 
and the day of the field trip!

Dates to Remember – 

Thur. Apr. 17 Academy Choir sings for the 7pm. 
Maundy Thursday Divine Service

Fri. Apr. 18 Academy Choir sings for the 1pm. Good 
Friday Divine Service

Sat. Apr. 19 Easter Vigil Service at 7:30pm.
Sun. Apr. 20 Academy and Senior Choirs sing for both 

Easter Divine Services
Fri. Apr. 18 – 

Apr. 27
Easter Break –NO SCHOOL

Mon. Apr. 28 Classes Resume/5th-8th grade field trip
Sat. May 3 Jane Austen Tea 1:30pm.-4:30pm.




